U.S. PT 12/6611				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03-25-2				
: (180 HE ARTE ARTE ARTE ARTE ARTE				
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	hed documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies,	341 address of receiving party(ies)			
Chen FENG	Name: Tsinghua University			
Kai-Li JIANG Liang LIU	Internal Address:			
Shou-Shan FAN				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) February 24, 2010	No.1, Qinghua Yuan, Haidian District			
X Assignment Merger	10.1, Qiligilia i dali, i lalalali Sietriet			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Beijing			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: China, P.R.C. Zip:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China, F. I.C.O. Zip.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/661134				
'				
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford O. Chi				
	7. Total lee (07 OF 1. 1.2 1(11) & 0.7 1) 4			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
Street Address: Altis Law Group, Inc.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
288 S. Mayo Ave.	8. Payment Information			
City: City of Industry	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: CA Zip: 91789	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (909) 978-6582	b. Deposit Account Number 90 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00			
Fax Number: (909) 978-6366	Authorized User NameClifford O. Chi			
Email Address: Clifford.Chi@foxconn.com				
9. Signature:	March 11, 2010 Date			
Signature Chi	Total number of pages including cover A			
Sheet, attachments, and documents.				
Maine of Court of States	back) about the faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 024138 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	CHEN FENG	, residing at	Beijing, China
2.	KAI-LI ЛАNG	, residing at	Beijing, China
3.	LIANG LIU	, residing at	Beijing, China
4.	SHOU-SHAN FAN	, residing at	Beijing, China
5.		, residing at	
6.		, residing at	
7.		, residing at	
8.	•	, residing at	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY having a principal place of business at No.1, Qinghua Yuan, Haidian District, Beijing City, P.R.C. and HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at 66,Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as CARBON NANOTUBE HEATER-EQUIPPED ELECTRIC OVEN for which the undersigned

[] previously executed Ser. No	o and filing date of	
[x]	is executing concurrently herewit	h	

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

l

PATENT REEL: 024138 FRAME: 0654

1.	Chen Feng		Feb.24,2010
	CHEN FENG	Date	
2.	KAI-LI JIANG	Date	Feb.24,2010
3.	Liang Dis	Date	Feb.24,2010
4.	Shel Jour SHOU-SHAN FAN	Date	Feb.24,2010
5.		Date	
6.		Date	
7.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	
8.		Date	
9.		Date	

1

PATENT REEL: 024138 FRAME: 065